

JPP

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 346 OF 2024

Urmila Savji Lunvara ... Petitioner

V/s.

The Commissioner, Municipal Corporation
of Greater Mumbai and Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Hemali Merva (through V.C.) for the Petitioner
Mr. Om Suryawanshi i/b. Mr. Sunil Sonawane for Respondent -
MCGM

***CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.***

DATE : 19 AUGUST 2024

P.C. :-

The learned Counsel, who appears for the Municipal Corporation, seeks time. Stand over to **27 August 2024**. Also the Petitioner and the Registry to examine the subject matter in the context of assignment as per the Roster.

M.M. SATHAYE, J.

NITIN JAMDAR, J.