

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 346 OF 2024

Urmila Savji LunvaraPETITIONER

V/S

Commissioner Municipal Corporation Of GreaterRESPONDENT
Mumbai

Mr. Akhilesh Nair aw Mr. Satsang Tailor aw Ms. Sweta D. aw
Ms. Hemali Merva i/b Neddumpara & Nedumpara Advocates
for Petitioner.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &
HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA, JJ**

DATE : 20th March, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 15/04/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)