



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 346 OF 2024

Urmila Savji Lunvara

... Petitioner

versus

Commissioner, Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai
& Ors.

... Respondents

Ms. Hemali Merva a/w. Dayanand i/b. Nedumpara & Nedumpara for the
petitioner.

Mr. Santosh Parad i/b. Ms. Komal Punjabi for respondent-MCGM.

Mr. Kedar B. Dighe, Addl. G.P. for the State.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 6 January, 2026

P.C.

Office to verify and place the matter before the appropriate Bench.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)