

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.346 OF 2024

SATISH
RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR

Digitally signed by
SATISH RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR
Date: 2026.03.13
17:52:51 +0530

Urmila Savji Lunvara

...Petitioner

V/s.

Commissioner, Municipal Corporation
of Greater Mumbai and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr.Dayanand i/b. Nedumpara & Nedumpara, Advocate for Petitioner.
Mr.Kedar B. Dighe, Addl.G.P. a/w Smt.V.S.Nimbalkar, AGP, for
Respondents-State.

CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 12th MARCH 2026

P. C. :-

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner, stand over to

17th March 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)