

Rekha Patil

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 346 OF 2024

Urmila Savji Lunvara ...Petitioner
Versus
Commissioner Municipal Corporation ...Respondents
of Greater Mumbai and

Ms. Hemali Merva (through V.C.) with Mr. Dayanand H., for the
Petitioner.

Mr. Santosh Parad,, for the Respondent-BMC.

Mr. Kedar B. Dighe, Additional G.P with Smt. V. S. Nimalkar, AGP,
for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATED: 23RD APRIL 2026.

PC:-

1. At the request of Ms. Hemali, learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner, the matter stands adjourned to **8th June, 2026.**
2. In the meanwhile, the Respondents to file reply by serving copy on the other side.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)

REKHA
PRAKASH
PATIL

Digitally signed
by REKHA
PRAKASH PATIL
Date: 2026.04.24
15:53:17 +0530